One + all | we care



Freedom of Information Act 2000

The Royal Cornwall Hospitals NHS Trust Response to Information request

Date Request Received: 25 January 2024 FOI Ref No: 23428

Requested/Response Information/Response

Time Frame: October 2022 - September 2023

1) How many **total generalized Myasthenia Gravis patients** were treated in the hospitals (Inpatient & Outpatient)

57 separate patients are recorded as having one or more inpatient spells with ICD diagnosis codes of G70.0 or P94.0 on discharge between October 2022 and September 2023. No patients are recorded as having been treated via homecare prescriptions and outpatient spells are not coded in such a way as to record the diagnosis.

2) How much volume in mg was used for the following therapies:

Immunosuppressants

- a. Azathioprine 30525
- b. Methotrexate 0
- c. Mycophenolate mofetil 2500

Anti-CD20 - Rituximab

- a. MabThera 0
- b. Rituximab Biosimilars 2000

Anti-FcRn

a. Vyvgart (Efgartigimod) 0

Complement Inhibitors

- a. Soliris (Eculizumab) 0
- b. Ultomiris (Ravulizumab) 0

Attachment(s)

None

Date Response sent:

Review Date: